



## Utah Amusement Ride Safety Committee

DATE | TIME: December 13, 2023 | 9:00 AM - 10:30 AM

Location: 4501 S 2700 W, Taylorsville, UT 84129-5928, Redwood A Conference Room - 1st Floor

Meeting also available by electronic means: Google Hangouts Meeting: https://meet.google.com/ymn-jnno-qzt Or by phone at (484) 690-4428 PIN: 817 684 875#

## **BOARD MEMBERS**

Andre Meacham | Johnnie Miller | Larry Mullenax | Benjamin Sheldon | Cara Sherlock | Pam Zoeller | Robert Miles

Presenter	Ітем	Тіме
Andre Meacham	· Welcome	5 Minutes
Andre Meacham	· Approval of Minutes for the September Meeting	10 Minutes
Rhett Arnell	. Year in Review and Plans Moving Forward	10 Minutes
Rhett Arnell	. Communication Plan	10 Minutes
Rhett Arnell	Publication of Currently Permitted Amusement Rides	10 Minutes
Rhett Arnell	Current State of Amusement Ride Online System, Ride Permits, and QSI Applications	10 Minutes
Andre Meacham	Discussion on Needed Amendments to Administrative Rule R920-60 Amusement Ride Safety, if any	30 Minutes
All	· Roundtable	5 Minutes
	· Adjournment	

*NEXT MEETING:* Tentative March 13, 2024, 9:00 AM – 10:30 AM